

Bid For: Idaho Center Boulevard & Birch Lane Intersection Signalization Project

Bid Opened June 26, 2012 2:00 p.m.

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	WF Construction & Sales		Quality Electric Inc.*		Power Plus Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 222.56	\$ 222.56	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
2	Removal of Conc. Sidewalk & Ped. Ramp	142	SY	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,414.00	\$ 5.81	\$ 825.02	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,130.00
3	Removal of Asphalt	54	SY	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 9.54	\$ 515.16	\$ 8.00	\$ 432.00
4	Removal of Conc. Valley Gutter & Monolithic Curb	55	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 14.98	\$ 823.90	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00
5	Removal of Curb & Gutter	91	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 7.93	\$ 721.63	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,365.00
6	Removal of Junction Box	11	EA	\$ 26.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 566.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 275.00
7	Removal of Luminaire Pole & Foundation	2	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 309.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	Miscellaneous Surface Repair (Sod)	1,430	SF	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,003.00	\$ 2.47	\$ 3,532.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,430.00
9	Type "P" Surface Restoration (Asphalt Roadway)	67	SY	\$ 103.00	\$ 6,901.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,015.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,350.00
10	Standard 6" Vertical Curb & Gutter	164	LF	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,904.00	\$ 30.42	\$ 4,988.88	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,706.00
11	Concrete Sidewalk, Thickness 5"	164	SY	\$ 41.00	\$ 6,724.00	\$ 35.23	\$ 5,777.72	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,232.00
12	Concrete Repair (See SD-708)	26	SY	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,352.00	\$ 35.23	\$ 915.98	\$ 38.00	\$ 988.00
13	Pedestrian Ramp w/Detectable Warning Domes, Type A-1	4	EA	\$ 1,312.00	\$ 5,248.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00
14	Traffic Signal	1	LS	\$ 253,050.00	\$ 253,050.00	\$ 266,589.00	\$ 266,589.00	\$ 241,852.00	\$ 241,852.00
15	Traffic Control Signs	170	SF	\$ 5.50	\$ 935.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 892.50	\$ 5.60	\$ 952.00
16	Traffic Control Barricades, Typ. III	9	EA	\$ 52.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 463.50	\$ 54.00	\$ 486.00
17	Traffic Control Maintenance	39	DAY	\$ 116.00	\$ 4,524.00	\$ 113.30	\$ 4,418.70	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,680.00
18	Portable Tubular Markers	60	EA	\$ 6.30	\$ 378.00	\$ 6.18	\$ 370.80	\$ 6.60	\$ 396.00
19	Painted Pavement Markings	206	SF	\$ 4.25	\$ 875.50	\$ 4.12	\$ 848.72	\$ 4.50	\$ 927.00
20	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	607	SF	\$ 9.50	\$ 5,766.50	\$ 9.36	\$ 5,681.52	\$ 9.45	\$ 5,736.15
21	Sprinkler System Design & Repair	1	LS	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2,475.00
22	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 860.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 978.50	\$ 978.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
23	Construction Survey	1	LS	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 3,903.70	\$ 3,903.70	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
24	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 27,160.00	\$ 27,160.00	\$ 10,299.00	\$ 10,299.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
TOTAL FOR BID SCHEDULE					\$ 336,963.00		\$ 327,113.39		\$ 305,567.15

*Bid Amount reflects correction of math errors